

Council Legislative Meeting Agenda *VIRTUAL MEETING* City of New Carrollton

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 17, 2021, 7:00 P.M.

1. Call-to- Order

2. Meeting Minutes

6.

a.) Council Workshop/Council Legislative Meeting Minutes (February 3, 2021)

b.) Council Workshop Meeting Minute (February 16, 2021)

c.) Council Legislative Meeting Minutes (February 17, 2021)

3. Council Questions/Council Announcements

4. Additions to the Agenda by the Council

- 5. **OLD BUSINESS**
 - None

7. NEW BUSINESS

Proclamation – Arbor Day – April 30, 2021
Motion: I move that the City Council along with the Mayor proclaim April 30, 2021, as Arbor Day in the City of New Carrollton. – Hooks

9.	Proclamation – Earth Day – April 22, 2021	
	Motion: I move that the City Council along with the Mayor proclaim April 22,	
	2021, as Earth Day in the City of New Carrollton. – John	
10.	Authorize the Purchase of an Electric Vehicle for the Office of Code	
	Enforcement	
	Motion: I move that the City Council authorize the purchase of a 2020 Nissan	
	Leaf SV Electric Vehicle from Criswell Automotive Fleet Sales (503 Quince	
	Orchard Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878) in the amount of \$ 32,443. –	
	Robbins	
11.	Committee Appointment – Amina Ajay	
	Motion: I move that the City Council approve the Mayor's appointment of Ms.	
	Amina Ajay as a member of the City of New Carrollton's Zoning and Appeals	
	Board to serve a term ending on March 17, 2023. – Hooks	
12.	Committee Appointment – Bibi Satar-Wilson	
	Motion: I move that the City Council approve the Mayor's appointment of Ms.	
	Bibi Satar-Wilson as a member of the City of New Carrollton's Zoning and	

Appeals Board to serve a term ending on March 17, 2023. - Mills

Council Action

13. Committee Appointment – Doreen Lambert

Motion: I move that the City Council approve the Mayor's appointment of Ms. Doreen Lambert as a member of the City of New Carrollton's Zoning and Appeals Board to serve a term ending on March 17, 2023. – **Robbins**

14. Adjournment

This Agenda is subject to change. If this agenda is modified it will be reposted to the City of New Carrollton's website: <u>www.newcarrolltonmd.gov</u>. If you have any questions, please contact the City Clerk at (301) 459-6100.

PLEASE NOTE: This meeting of the City of New Carrollton Council will be a virtual meeting. Anyone interested in listening to the meeting will be able to by calling the following number: **301-715-8592 with code 988 1321 8516**. You do not need a participant code. If you want to join the meeting via the Computer click on the link to join the Zoom Meeting: Join Zoom Meeting <u>https://zoom.us/j/99813218516</u> Meeting ID: 998 1321 8516. If you have comments for the City Council please email them to City Clerk Doug Barber at <u>dbarber@newcarrolltonmd.gov</u> by 3:00 p.m. the day of the meeting.